

5-17-99

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Arnold KELLER

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Waldemar Link (GmbH & Co) Street Address: Barkhausenweg 10 City, State, ZIP: D-22339 Hamburg Country: Germany

- Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: February 26, 1999
- 4. Application No. 09/253,114 filed February 19, 1999.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

James E. Alix, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

6. Total number of applications involved: 1

7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

James E. Alix, Reg. No. 20/73 Date: May 12, 1999 Attorney's Docket No. GM/345/US

05/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000129 09253114

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

11

ET -- PATENTS ONLY



and the second second

PATENT REEL: 009957 FRAME: 0433

TOE

ASSIGNMENT

Arnold Keller, a citizen of Germany Whereas, I/we An der Naherfurth 5, D-23863 Kayhude / Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Hand Joint Prosthesis

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America

is about to be made; has been made.

And whereas. Waldemar Link (GmbH & Co)

Barkhausenweg 10, D-22339 Hamburg / Germany of

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said

Waldemar Link (GmbH & Co)

for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

> prepared and executed by me on filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. 09/253,114 Feb. 19, 1999 on

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Waldemar Link (GmbH & Co)

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands on and as of the date set forth below.

INVENTORS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Arnold Keller	Armold Tell-	26.2.94
	Jana Bremiek	26.2.99
	Rivers	26.2.99
	0	
	INVENTORS Arnold Keller	Arnold Keller

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

of